Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500168054

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Holger Fischer			09/29/2006	
Manfred Kansy			09/25/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: F. Ho	F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG			
Street Address: Gren	Grenzacherstrasse 124			
City: Base	Basel			
State/Country: SWIT	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code: 4070	4070			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1149		5227		
CONNESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (612)766-1600				
$-\cdots - r - \cdots - r - \cdots - \cdots$				
Phone: 612.766.7000 Email: khull@faegre.com				
Email: khull@faegre.com Correspondent Name: Paul W. Busse				
Address Line 1: Faegre & Benson LLP				
Address Line 2: 90 South 7th Street				
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		79470-339613		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paul W. Busse	Paul W. Busse	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Hoffman#page1.tif source=Assignment_Hoffman#page2.tif PATENT				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Holger Fischer** of Schurmattweg 19, 4203 Grellingen, Switzerland, and **Manfred Kansy** of Bifange 80, 79111 Freiburg, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AUTOMATED GENERATION OF MULTI-DIMENSIONAL STRUCTURE ACTIVITY AND STRUCTURE PROPERTY RELATIONSHIPS, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Application No. 11/495,227, filed July 28, 2006, and

WHEREAS, F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, of the Country of Switzerland, and having an address of Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Continued

PATENT REEL: 018421 FRAME: 0513

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 79470-339613 Page 2 of 2

Ł

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates written below.

Holger Fischer S. Amann Witness Witness Manfred Kansy S Amann Witness

Witness

(F&B 11/12/98)

<u>09 (29 (200 G</u> Date

 $\frac{1010212006}{\text{Date}}$ $\frac{1010212006}{10212006}$ Date

0512512006 Date

 $\frac{2010212006}{\text{Date}}$ $\frac{10/02/2c=}{\text{Date}}$

RECORDED: 10/23/2006